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Vendor Name Vendor Address Vendor Contact Name Contact Phone Contact Email

AAY Associates Inc.

108-18 Queens Boulevard, Suite 602 

Forest Hills, NY 11375 Andrew Kohut 718.520.7214 andykohut@aayassociates.com

Above Call Security Investigations

68 Jay Street, Suite 201 Brooklyn, NY 

11201 Samuel Manning 212.470.6559 smann1@hotmail.com

Acorps Security Services

One Rockfeller Plaza, 10th Floor 

New York, NY 10020-2003 Dave McDaniel 917.312.8974 davemcdaniel@acorpsecurity.com

AJ Squared Security Inc.

110-20 Jamaica Avenue, Suite 2G 

Richmond Hill, NY 11418 Scott Lowell 516.223.0900 slowell@aj2security.com

AlliedBarton Security Services LLC

Eight Tower Bridge, 161 Washington 

Street Suite 600                                             

Conshohocken, PA 19428

Kevin Francis, Business 

Development Manager 646.737.1668 347.233.0872 kevin.francis@alliedbarton.com

AllNations Security Services Agency

727 Burke Ave.                              

Bronx, NY 10467

Nana Agyeman & Keith 

Agyeman 347.947.9594/5 Allnations727@gmail.com

Andy Frain Services Inc

761 Shoreline Dr                                                 

Aurora, Illinois 60504 Bob DeCosta 917.992.8493  bdecosta@andyfrain.com

Apollo Security International, Inc dba 

Apollo International

50 Broad Street, Suite 1609         

New York, NY 10004 Carolyn Bell 212.742.8600 cbell@apollosecurity.com

AWI Security and Investigations Inc

202 E 179th Street Suite GB           

Bronx, NY 10457 Adaze Wilson 718.299.4383 awi34@hotmail.com

Base One Security Patrol LLC

155 Water Street 5th Floor Rm 14A 

Brooklyn, NY 11201 Nestor J. Anavitate 718.852.3627 nestor@baseonesecurity.com

Bay Ridge Security Services, Inc

110 Bay Ridge Avenue             

Brooklyn, NY 11220 Edward Katta 718.238.2974 x105 ekatta@bayridgesecurity.com

Blue Shield Security & Protection Inc.

353 W 48th Street 4th Fl                        

New York, NY 10036 Andres Inoa 646.372.3835 Cases212@hotmail.com

Century Protective Services Inc

150 Grand Street Suite 400                        

White Plains, NY 10601 John P. Byrne 914.368.2464  jbryne@centuryprotective.com
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City Bay Security Services Inc

114-70 177th Place              Jamaica, 

NY 11434 Derick Agbontaen  917.518.6301 diagbontaen@cs.com

City Investigations + Security Inc

368 Ave U                                              

Brooklyn, NY 11223 Larry Plascoff 718.570.3190 larry@cityinvestigations.net

Classic Protection Security & 

Investigations Inc 

87 New Dorp Plaza Ste 108                   

Staten Island, NY 10306 Paul C. Zibrosky 718.980.5776 czibrosky@classicprotection.com

Classic Security LLC

318 West 39th Street, 701            

New York, NY 10018 Anne D. Fahy 646.708.0546 afahy@classicsecurity.com

Concept Security & Investigations

61-43 186 Street, Suite 423 Fresh 

Meadows, NY 11365 Gregory J. Myers 866.521.9310 conceptsecure@aol.com

Daisy Diaz Security Consulting

225 Broadway #41                      New 

York, NY 10007 Daisy Diaz 212.385.0121 centersecuritytraining@gmail.com

DDK Security Guard Service

224 Fifth Avenue, Suite #C71                          

New York, NY 10001 Dayo Olowuro 718.292.3511 dayo@ddksecurity.com

Delta Strategic Solutions Inc

One Fulton Ave Rm 120                                                     

Hempstead, NY 11550 Victor M. Medina  516.485.7123 vmedina@dssops.com

Denog Protective Security Services Inc

2303 Hughes Ave Ground Floor                               

Bronx, NY 10458 Dennisdan Ogbeide   718.216.6013 denog4@hotmail.com

Diamond Security Services Ltd

125 Lakeway Drive West                           

Babylon, NY 11704 Samuel Gbajumo  516.850.5424  cabioladss@gmail.com

Dreamland Security Services Inc

369 East 149th Street, 3rd Floor                      

Bronx, NY 10455 Marvis Erhunmwunse 718.842.4688 or 347.366.3545 marvis@dreamlandsecurity.com

Eagle Eye Security  Solutions Inc

108 Shonnard Place                      

Yonkers, NY 10703 Claude Watford 914.207.7753 4eagleeye@optonline.net

Elite Investigations Ltd

538 W 29th St                                       

New York, NY 10001 Gary Weksler 212.629.3131 gweksler@eliteinvestigation.com

Epic Security Corp

2067 Broadway                              

New York, NY 10023-2806 Steven Goldman  212.580.3434 Steven@Epicsecurity.com
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Esteemed Patrol Inc

129 South 8th Street                               

Brooklyn, NY 11211 Frank Hopkins 646.730.3453 frank_esteemed@yahoo.com

Explorer Investigation Agency

601 W 51st Street                                        

New York, NY 10019 Anthony G. Negri 212.246.1040 Not Provided

Focus Security Service Inc

157-11 Rockaway Blvd, Suite 10 

Jamaica, NY 11434 Ehigie Aghahuwa 347.706.5232 fssincoffice@gmail.com

G.I.S.S. Inc.

335 E 5th Street, Suite 2F         New 

York, NY 10003 Dominic Barletta 914.772.6207 dominic@gissinternational.com

G4S Secure Solutions (USA) inc

1395 University Blvd.                     

Jupiter, FL 33458 Joseph Falco 212.921.4600 Joseph.Falco@usa.g4s.com

Global Operations Security Services 

Inc

132 Nassau Street Rm 423                                    

New York, NY 10038 Amit Levi  917.400.4109 Amit.l@globeioerations.com

Global Protection Management LLC

5 Penn Plaza, Suite 2358                                 

New York, NY 10001 William McLuthlen 917.584.2312 bmclauthen@glprotect.com

Global Security Solutions, Inc

151 West 36th St                                    

New York, NY 10018 Werner Hellmann 212.624.1892 x101 info@globalsecuritysolutions.com

Grass Roots Information dba Grit 

Security

1415 East 98th Street                               

Brooklyn, NY 11236 Gregory Tyner 347.287.4751 gritsecured@gmail.com

Heightened Security Inc.

40 Exchange Place, 501 New York, 

NY 10005 Janine Scott 646.415.7703 jscott@heightenedsecurity.com

IDEA Security Services LLC

1168 Forest Avenue, Basement 

Bronx, NY 10456 Efosa Imade 718.893.3641

Integrated Security Services 

305 Madison Ave, Suite 2137                    

New York, NY 10165 Alan Schissel 646.680.6054 aschissel@intesecurity.com
International Protection Group, LLC 

d/b/a International Protective 

Services Agency

481 8th Ave, Suite 1130 New York, 

NY 10001 Patrick Martyn 212.947.1681 matt@ipsasecurity.com

International Security Services Inc

715 Avenue U, Suite 1               

Brooklyn, NY 11223 Alexander Shaporov 917.362.9444 investigation715@gmail.com
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Investigations and Security Solutions, 

LLC d/b/a I and SS

302 Marcus Garvey Blvd Brooklyn, 

NY 11221 David F. Grinage 718.637.1497 davidgrinage@gmail.com

ISSM Protective Services Inc

45 Forshay Road                             

Monsey, NY 10952 Simon Shenker  917.588.6666  sishenker@issm.com

J & O Security Services Inc

4557 White Plains Rd                           

Bronx NY 10470 Joseph Osagie 718.231.1299 joselect@verizon.net

Jess Security Services Inc.

3125 Tibbett Avenue, #10D Bronx, 

NY 10463 David Imayeguani 718.219.1220 jesssecurity01@gmail.com

Johnson Security Bureau

609 Walton Avenue                                  

Bronx, NY 10451 Jessica A. Johnson 718.402.3600 ext 105  info@johnsonsecuritybureau.com

K+H Security Solutions LLC

40 Lockwood Road                             

South Salem, NY 10590 Yoko Endo  212.390.0011  y.endo@khsecuritysolutions.com

KA Investigations - Security LLC

534 Van Duzer Street                                                  

Staten Island, NY 10304 Kelvin Alexander  347.283.3072 kainvestigations@gmail.com

KSA Protection Corporation

149-56 255th Street                            

Rosedale, NY 11422 Kehinde Aregbe 718.528.2515  ksaprotection@aol.com

Maxxi Building Security & 

Management Corporation

353 W 48th St Rm 306                           

New York, NY 10036 Mame Moumouni 646.249.2004 info@maxxisecurityrealestate.com

Metro One Loss Prevention Services 

Group, Guard Division NY, Inc

900 South Avenue, Suite 200 Staten 

Island, NY 10314  Bilal Mian  917.841.7215 bmian@metroonelpsg.com

MG Security Services LLC

133 W 25th Street, 8W                              

New York, NY 10001 Patrick Ouellette 917.887.5969 poullette@mgsecurityservices.com

Motivated Security Services, Inc

34 West Main Street, Suite 204 

Somerville, NJ 08876 Mark Savage 908.526.1140 x264 msavage@motivatedsecurity.com

NJB Security Services Inc

35 E Grassy Sprain Rd Room 203                                   

Yonkers, NY 10710 Michael Maiolo 914.237.8200 ext 208 mmaiolo@njbsecurity.com

Oluterry & Company, Inc d/b/a 

Oluterry Protective Services

2018 Bergen Street                           

Brooklyn, NY 11233 Damilola O. Akinola  718.216.1697 oluterryprotective@gmail.com
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Paramount Security Bureau Inc

128-14 149th St.                                    

Jamaica, NY 11436 Solomon Edobor  718.659.6764 edoborpsbinc@aol.com

Peak Security Plus Inc

2260 Atlantic Avenue                                     

Brooklyn, NY 11233 Emmanuel Osula  718.596.6346  service@peaksecurityplus.com

PEC Group of NY Inc

935 S. Lake Blvd Suite 7                   

Mahopac, NY 10541 Pauline Chahales  845.803.8478 pauline@pecsecurity.com 

Power Security Service Corp

114-41 149th St                             

Jamaica, NY 11436 Godspower Imasuen 718.781.9517 psi365@aol.com

Preferred Protective Services Inc dba 

Preferred Protective Services

3569 Martha Blvd                                  

Bethpage, NY 11714 Christopher Conry   O 877.924.7774  M 631.897.1000 cconry@preferredprotectiveservices.com

RJS Security Services Inc

767-769 Rogers Ave Rm 2                          

Brooklyn, NY 11226 Roland Stanley 347.330.2725 rjs3stars@aol.com

S&S Security Group

93 Cypress Loop                    Staten 

Island, NY 10309 Lee F. Simons 917.306.7467 lfsimons@sssecuritygroup.com

Secured 24 LLC

741 Myrtle Ave                              

Brooklyn, NY 11205 Abraham Schwarcz                 M 718.996.7337   O 212.732.8733 

Eli.Dckwartz@secu-red.com  

Eli.Schwartz@secu-red.com
Securitas Security Services USA Inc 

d/b/a Securitas Services, Inc d/b/a 

Securitas Inc

9 Campus Drive                                

Parsippany, NJ 07054

Andrew Imburgia, Area Vice 

President  646.720.0672 andrew.imburgia@securitasinc.com

Security USA Inc

336 West 37th St., Suite 450               

New York, NY 10018 Yael Kodosh 212.594.4475 rh@securityusainc.com

Sentry Corporate Services d/b/a 

Sentry
131 W 35th Street, 8th Floor         New 

York, NY 10001 Murray Clendenin 646.235.5980 sentrycorp@gmail.com

Sentry Security Company Inc.

980 Aldus Street                            

Bronx, NY 10459 Eric Suarez 718.589.1051 esuarez@sentrysecurity.co

Sera Security LLC

2084A Third Avenue                             

Bronx, NY 10455 Felix Cabreja 718.828.1600 ext 106  M: 646.773.1834   fcabreja@serasecurity.com

Simaren Corp

12034 Queens Blvd Suite 225                          

Kew Gardens, NY 11415 Kay Simaren 718.766.5392 Mrkay@wisdomprotective.com
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SJ Solutions Security & Protection 

Services Inc

1166 Bedford Ave, #6              

Brooklyn, NY 11216 Omowale St. Juste 646.595.8845 omowale@sjsolutions.us

SJR Security Consultants LLc

2005 Merrick Blvd, #323             

Merrick, NY 11566 Raissa Herbert  516.939.3837  security@sjrsecurity.com

SOS Security LLC

1915 Route 46 East                                 

Parsippany, NJ 07054 Lou DiLorenzo 917.731.1117 ldilorenzo@sossecurity.com

Sottile Security International

40 Exchange Place, 401                                             

New York, NY 10005 Salvatore Sottile  917.299.8303 sal@sottilesecurity.com

Spartan Security Services Inc

417 Fifth Avenue, 9th Floor                                                    

New York, NY 10016 Vince Dalsass, COO  212.251.7811  vdalsass@spartansecurityservices.com

Steadfast Protection LLC

10 Doreen Drive                          

Staten Island, NY 10303-2135 Vincent David Naimo 718.704.6613 steadfastprotection@gmail.com

Streamline Security Services Inc

Brooklyn Commons 495 Flatbush 

Ave, 2nd Floor Suite 39 Brooklyn, NY 

11225 Desmond Ojumu 347.221.9996 info@streamlinesecurityincs.com

Summit Security Services

390 RXR Plaza                            

Uniondale, NY 11556 Nicholas M.  Auletta 516.240.2417 nmauletta@summitsecurity.com

Supreme Academy Security LLC

1931 Mott Avenue, Suite 405             

Far Rockaway, NY 11691 Corrine Smith 718.600.9919 supremeacademy@aol.com

SW Security Services LLC

One Penn Plaza Ste 400                                    

New York, NY 10119 William J. McShane  212.729.5400 x 2013 bmcshane@securewatch24.com

T&H Security Inc d/b/a Citadel 

Security Agency

34 91st Street, Suite B                 

Brooklyn, NY 11209 David Yorio 917.697.1211 david@citadelsecurityagency.com

Tasade Security Services Inc

2526 Wallace Avenue                                       

Bronx, NY 10467 Otasowie Ojo Sr. 347.569.4765 tdssinc@gmail.com

The John Carlos Group LLC

71-16 Myrtle Ave                                               

Glendale, NY 11385 John Rafferty  718.366.7018  john@jcsecuritygroup.com

Timely Security Services

2438 Cambreleng Ave, Suite #2                             

Bronx, NY 10458 Samson Airen 646.982.4479  timelysecurity@yahoo.com
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U.S. Security Associates

200 Mansell Court, Suite 500                   

Roswell, GA 30076 Michael Hymanson 914.557.4277 mhymanson@ussecurityassociates.com

U.S. Security Care Inc

80 Broad Street, Suite 501                

New York, NY 10004 Adeel Usman 917.319.1812 usmana@usscinc.com

Vantage Intl Security Services Inc

1582 Boston Road                      

Bronx, NY 10460 Sola Oladunni 646.374.5236  Vantagesecure@yahoo.com

VERA Security Services Inc dba VERA 

Security & Training Academy

147-04 Rockaway Blvd.               

Jamaica, NY 11436 Daniel Osagie Inneh  718.785.4196  info@verasecurityservices.com

Watch Guard 24/7 LLC

71-16 Myrtle Ave                           

Glendale, NY 11385 John Rafferty 718.366.7018 John@watchguard247.com

Winfield Security Corp

27 West 38th Street 5th Fl                                              

New York, NY 10018 Mitch Blitzer  212.609.2315  Mblitzer@WinfieldSecurity.com

Z-Tolerance Protective Services

353 Beach 57th Street, 6B                    

Arverne, New York 11692 Adekunle I. Ahmed 917.378.4950 dammie64@hotmail.com
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